PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S & W HOLDING, INC.	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLEINBANK
Street Address:	1550 Audubon Road
City:	Chaska
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7683499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-3061

 Phone:
 612-373-6900

 Email:
 jwrathall@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John D. Gustav-Wrathall

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF Tower, 121 S 8th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3527.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Gustav-Wrathall

Total Attachments: 1 source=NGTT-US#page1.tif

\$40.00 /68

PATENT REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

S & W HOLDING, INC.

1675 Pleasant View Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, 56003, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that on the date below does hereby assign to:

KLEINBANK

1550 Audubon Road, Chaska, MN 55318, USA

our right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 7,683,499 entitled:

NATURAL GAS TURBINE GENERATOR

Owner:

S & W HOLDING, INC.

By Neil C. Saucier, an Officer and Owner

Witness:

Signature of Witness

The witness attests to having been personally present and having witnessed the signature of the inventor, who was personally known to the witness, at the date and place shown.

PATENT REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 10/14/2011